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TO: Director, Office of Planning and Zoning 
Attn: Ervin McDaniel 
County Courts Bldg, Rm 406 
401 Bosley Av 
Towson, MD 21204 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 
RECOMMENDATION FORM 

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director, Zoning Administration and Development Management 

RE: Undersized Lots 

B 1); 6 S-2 :;--1_ 
Permit Number 

Pursuant to Section 304.2(Baltimore County Zoning Regulations) effective June 25, 1992; this office is requesting recommenda­
tions and comments from the Office of Planning & Zoning prior to this office's approval of a dwelling pennit. 

M.lfilMYMAPPL1CANTSUPPLIEDINFORMAT10N: C...&{ec-s,~(. LPr""NP s-. Ptu .. c(LOL 

a UJd/, 'g.vn !-I, 6,'ssel~c. 790.5 Hac&vd !200.cl. 4, toS - B R 5S oy 3 51-7SI/ 
'Ill loNolAppllcaM AddNa Ttlt ...... Mr 

a 1.4t Mdms170f ker, wood Ave-, Aft.A Ud-( EltctlH District Ji{ Ct11c11 District .5 51!11r1 Fett d to 5 o §9· t 
Lot Loc1t101: N ~ /side/ cor1er of k(n wc.10 cl Avq_ . -1a.1_ ftet rn• irili.: Wcor1ero1 f Ima!? f Ave. . 

(llmt) ~ (llrwtl 

TaxAcc111t •••• ----------------

0 

Ttlepllon ••••r 

CHfCIUST OF MATHIAlS: (to be submitted for design review by the Office of Planning and Zoning) 
PIOYIDH? 

YES 10 
I. Tiiis ltc•••111t1tlH Foni (3 copies) .L 
2. P1r111t Applk1tl11 L 
J. Sitt PIH j_ Property (3 copies) 

T opo Map (ll'tllilablt In Rm 206 C.0.8.) 12 copies) j_ 
(pl- labtl slit dearly) 

,. 811111111 EltYltlll Dmrl11s 1_ 
5. Pll1te1n1plls (pl- labtl all pholosdtarly) 

j_ Adjoining Buildings 

Surrounding Neighborhood j_ 

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING ONLY! 

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS: 

·------------.. 1
1 

Residenllal Processing Fee Paid I 

Codes 030 & 000l$81St I 
I I 
I Accepted by I 
I ZAOM I 
I - I 
I Date I 
I I ·-----------_,, 

o,,,,.,.. ~.,,,.,.. D Approval conditioned on required modifications of the pennit to confonn with the following 
recommendations: 

Pursuant to Section 304.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 
elevation drawinqs must be submitted that will allow determination 
in accordance with the 9uidelines provided in subsection 304.2.B. 
The elevation drawinqs are incorrect and insufficient. The front, 
rear, and side elevations should be labeled correctly. The proposed 
porch should be shown on the front and side elevations. 
The proposed parking pad in the front yard is not compatible with 
surroundinq prooerties. The required off-street parking should be 
provided either in the rear yard or on a single width driveway in 
a side yard. 

~ . 
Slg1edby: ;.)~ ~ 

lartht Dlrtdar, Office of PICllllllng &~ ~ 
D1t1: 

July 6,1993 

S!Wlel1,p1b 



Lor 
3CHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING 

FOk A BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2 
ZON1NG ADMINISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

County Office Building 
111 W. Chesapeake Ave nue 

Towson, Mary land 21204 

Lf.7t>9 

The application for your proposed Building Permi t Applicat i on has 
for filing by J /< A 

41 
on __ ....::/:,::::.._:_~--=-'-=--...,_=---

A sign indicating the proposed Building mus t be posted 
fifteen ( 15) ·· days before a decision can be rendered. 
$50.00 and posting $35.00; total $85.00. 

Date 

on the property for 
The cost of filing is 

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, 
a decision can be expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid 
demand is received by the closing date, then the decision shall only be rendered 
af ter the required public special hearin§. 

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE ~'~-_3_D_ -~CJ_3~ - D ( 15 Days Before C) 

DA'T'E POSTED &,ft ( Ir> ~~,,__~,'--'-=-----
HEAR ING REQUESTED-YES NO -- DA'l'E 

CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) _7_-_I lf_._C/_3 __ C (B- 3 Work Days ) 

TENTATIVE DECISION DATE _7_-_1_9_-_C,_'=,~-

*Usually within 15 days of filing 

CERTI FICATE OF POSTING 

/</_>'"'II £. b 
District b M C. . Z) 

Locatio n of property: /--/7c:Jf J-:;:!--z1 ;r/{Jdc:L ~ "1 

Posted by: Date of Posting: 

Number of Signs: I 
I 

CK/UNDER .LOT (TXTSOPH) 

B (A+ 30 Days) 

.I 



PERMIT 
RECEIPT 
CONTROL 
XREF #: 

FEE: I IO (, ;i y: .::. /.O 
PAID: IJ s--:· ,fi; 
PAID BY: /11.7th/ 
INSPECTOR: ------
I 11,\VE DIREFULLY RE/ID mrs i\l'PLID\TlON 

i\N[) Kiv.-1 m, SNil IS O)RRECT J\NO mUE ' 
/\ND lll/\T I.N 00 It{; TIIJ S l,Qf~< i\LL PIUJI -
SIONS OF lllE IY\LTIM)RE OJUim' a;oE IIND 

IIPl'ROPHii\'IE STi\TE REGUI.ATIONS Wll,L 19:: 
ITTll'LIF.D wrm WIIE'DlllR HEREIN SPECIFIED 
OR ITTl' IIND WJJ .1. RF,QUESl' i\LL Rf.QUJRED 
INSPECrIONS. 

BUILDING 1 or 2 FAM. 
C:ODE CODE _ /. 

BOCA CODE_L/ 
TYPE O~IMPROVEMENT 
.l.~ NEW BLDG CONST 
2 . ADDITION 
3 . ALTERA'rION 
4. REPAIR 
5. WRECKING 
6. MOVING 
7. OTHER 

TYPE OF USE 

RESIDENTIAL 

01.~~E FAMILY 
02 .-TWO FAMILY 
03. -THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 
04 .-FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 

- (ENTER NO UNITS} 
05. SWIMMING POOL 
06.-GARAGE 
07.-0THER 

TYPE FOUNDATION BASEMENT 

.I\PPLICATION FOR PERMIT 

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND I 
OFFICE OF THE BUILDING ENGINEER )J7/t? 

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 OEA: ///,; ·· /, !! H[STORIC D;~T/8,LDG. 

PROPERTY ADDRE_ss -:r,,'/J,f
1
tp41,t,1,7:7£fh-l', CJ YES ,t{o' 

SUBDIV: IJ~-A.~1.A1e-'--·d: . -4;-~ " . D DO NOT KNOW 

TAX ACCOUNT #: I Cf . f] -00/ 0 7f ;/) DI:7zcT/PREC,It,lCT 

OWNER'S I~F~RMAT
1 

NiST,;gST} 
1 

I ~ 
NAME: (~ . y,i 1 • . ~ '"$ -if?' / 
ADDR: . -YAZe=A.:1=1rE -= ,?ld~Y .. 

APPLICANT INFORMATION 

NAME: / ' 1: 10 r2 ,, 
COMPANY: /l / t): ' 1 1 . 

ADDRl: 
ADDR2: 

BLOCK: 
EL _j__-,· _P_L _/..,.. 

08. AMUSEMENT, RECREATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY 
09.-CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING 
10.-FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT .. ) 
11.-INDUSTRIAL, STIJ'RAGE BUILDrm;----
12 .-PARKING GARAGE , 
13.-SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE , 
14.----;JOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME 
15.-0FFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL 
16.-PUBLIC UTILITY 
17.-SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL 
18.-SIGN 

. · .. · 

1. SJ,AB 
2 .yBLOCK 
3 . CONCRETE 

l [ ..-FULL 
2.~ PARTIAL 
3. - NONE 

19. ·-STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT 
- SPECI~TYPE 

20. SWIMMING POOL----------------
SPECIFY 'l.''i'PE 

21 . TANK, TOWER 
22 .-TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS _____ _ 
23.-0THER __________________ _ 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF,,HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 

1. ~·lASONRY 1. ~s 3. ELECTRICITY 1.~BLIC SEWER / ~XISTS~PROPOSED 
2 . v WOOD F'RAME 2 .-OIL 4 .-COAL. 2 ._·· _PRIVATE SYSTE~ - . 
3 . - STRUC1'URE STEEL SEPTIC EXISTS PROPOSED 
4. - RE INF. CONCRE-TE TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY PRIVY, =EXISTS-PROPOSED 

CENTRAL AIR: 1. / 2. 1. /;~BLIC SYSTEM ---El{ISTS PROPOSED 
ESTIMATED COST:-rft<t:1Pd· 2.--PRIVATE SYSTEM -EXISTS -PROPOSED 
OF MATERIALS AND~B~ -- bj{) 

/ · ~~~~~i~g 8~~ ~ . ., ~;1,.,.u -::t -·d e::=: _ -- c /) -~ < / ' t ,;zL11 ·%--
OWNERS!P'r· / :;:: ·- i'+ ~ , I J7 ,of .o · 1 • 

1. / PRIVATELY OWNED 2 . . PUBLICLY O~NED 3. . 
0

SALE . 4. RENTAL 

RESIDENTIAL CATEGORY: 1. ~~CHED 2 ._S\;;MI-DET. 3. _GROUP 4. __ TobHsE 
llEFF: lllBED: #2BEU:_ tt3BED:_..V TOT BED: TOT APTS/CONDOS--
1 FAMTL'l BEDROOMS-- ,, , ~ / - / V ! 
t";I\RBI\GF. DISPOS~f' 1.l,.(T ;2 .:_N BATHROOMS CLASS I r;-1--
POWDf'R ROOMS KITCHENS LlBER ,l FOLIC r . 

5. MIDRISE 
6. ---;JIRISE 

APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE ------------
1;:1J 1,l) .:NG SIZE 
i''LUOH (~Jc) -~-t) 

WIDTH~, 
DEPTH 

IIEIGllT I" 
3TORIES~ 
LOT # . S t12l:1.J' 
CORNF:R l.01' / 
1. Y' 2 ._1:'.'.'N 

LOT S.lZE AND SETBACKS_ 

SIZE I I/ i, 
FRONT STREET 
SIDE STREET 
FRONT SETBK 2& ,· 
SIDE SETBK /J 1 

- /). ' 

~!~! ~~~B:ETBK T 
ZONING _0£ = r 

llLD INSP 
BLD PLAN 
FIRE 

ENVRMNT 

PERMITS 

MI\KF CJIF.CKS PI\Y/1.f\l.F. Tn nl\l.'l'TMnRF C() IIN'T'Y MI\RYJ.ANn 

7 ;,-, : ',1</ e:' 

NO PFRMT'T' F'F:F.S RFFlINnFU 

I 
' ,I 

I 



111 W est Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson , MD 21204 

July 15, 1993 

nallimore County Government 
Office of Zoning Administration 
and Development Management 

Mr. William H Bissell, Jr· // I 
7905 Harford Rd. 1.. .,i~ .. 1£3~ a?..C.. 
Baltimore MD 21234 J :J/ uJ:..J 

t'15, Dear Mr. Bissell: 

( 410) 887-3353 

As a follow-up to our conversation today, I am writing to confirm that 
you will need a variance for a side yard setback from the existing house to 
the existing lot line for an open structure (porch) in a DR 5.5 zone. You 
show a 7' setback per your revised plan. The regulations require a 7 1 6 11 

setback. 

In addition, your application to build on an undersized lot has been 
challanged; that also will require a public hearing. 

Enclosed please find a checklist which explains the variance filing 
procedure. After you have reviewed same, please call when you are ready to 
file or should you have any questions. 

JA:kj 

Printed on Recycled Paper 

Sincerely 

_.,.,, .... 

John Alexander 
Planner 



July 12, 1993 

Baltimore Cowity Office Building 

Office of Zoning 

Room 109 
11 W. Chesapeake Avenue 

Baltimore, Maryland 21204 

Attention: John Alexander 

Dear Mr. Alexander, 

-· 

We wish to request a public hearing for zoning notice B 165245, 4709 Kenwood Avenue. _ 
The homes in the Pinehurst development adjacent to the subject property are constructed on 

double lots. To allow the proposed construction and/or any zoning variances for additional 

construction would jeopardize the value and integrity of the adjacent homes due to the closeness of 

the structw·es. 

TI1e adjacent homes and the existing house on the property were constructed from 1916 

through the mid 1920's. The existing dwelling, 4707 Kenwood is less then 5 feet off common 
property line between 4707 and proposed 4709. This would be a violation of the side set back 

allowance. 

Enclosed is $40.00 for the filing fee. 

Sincerely, , 

~~~ 
L/71j ~7utuoeJ£J /lve-
~47-JV, Mt} c:2 itl_g ~ 

lrbnE ~0/-8767 
UXYJLlf C/ t1 J: ? 3 O O 



SIGNATURES OF PETITION 

ZONING NOTICE B-165254 
4709 Kenwood Avenue 

Baltimore, Mazyland 

. .&!£:.f!_~ _ _(!__Af~,:j, ~.d _w ,e_§L!~~#°E 
-d//. ~L~t :/a/2..cJ0 
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SIGNATURES OF PETITION 
WNING NOTICE B-165254 

4709 Kenwood Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 



SIGNATURES OF PETITION 
ZONINGNOTICE B-165254 

4709 Kenwood Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 
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SIGNATURES OF PETITION 
WNING NOTICE B-165254 

4 709 Kenwood Avenue 
Baltimore, Maryland 

-~£- _s2i/e;J __________ _ 
~~~-~~~-~~~~~ 

d-_'t_1.t.{ e, {/_~~~ 

':L1f__:_~ ~ ---

------------------~---------·--------------



B A L T I M O R E COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Zoning Administation and 
Development Management 

FROM: Office of Planning and Zoning 

DATE: July 14, 1993 

SUBJECT: Undersized Lot, 4709 Kenwood Avenu~ 

The Office of Planning and Zoning is amending its previous comments 
of July 6, 1993 and is now recommending APPROVAL of the under­
sized lot known as 4709 Kenwood Avenue. 

The petitioner has addressed our previous comments by providing 
revised elevation drawings which meet with our approval. Also, the 
parking pad which was previously located in the front yard has been 
re-located to the rear of the house which addresses another one of 
our concerns. The area planner has met with Mr. Bissel and is 
satisfied that the revised plan has complied with the Planning 
Office's concerns. 

FM:rdn 

KENWOOD/ MINOR 
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----- -----· -- -- -- --- --- --

.~ .. . · .. ~) 
...-· -~: - '·<~ 

I 
IJnlt>norc r;,; ,1n!y 
Zoning Administration & 
Development 1'.1mwgcment 
111 lt'est Clic:sa;,r:ake t\ venue 
To i.~on, Maryla1,J 21204 

[]'@@@fl~ 

Account: R-001-6150 

Date 

7/13/93 

#610 - CHALLENGER FEE FOR UNDERBIZED LOT ----· 

4709 Kenwood Avenue 
Owner: William H. Bissell, Jr. 
14c5 

Challenge Filed By: William & Phyllis Lagna 

,, 

- $40.00 

Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore County 

Caahlet Validation 
·--------------.--

.:.t '"H-{ '-"· '- ··.:~~~ ~~ •. :: ::·;. -~---

\ 

~r's:. 

Number 

03A03H0472MICHRC 
· BA C011:45AM07-13-93 

I 
I 

I 
l 
t· 
I 

r 
I 

\ ~-
f 
[ 

i40. 00 l_ 

f 

~ . 
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